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WVLX Market Report 
Prime Cattle - 1st March, 2021 

 

 

Total Yarding:  627 

There was another mixed quality penning of cattle with not the top end of last week seen here today. Price 

trends varied from the mainly usual field of buyers of which not all operated fully. The yarding of 627 head, 317 

less, saw cows and vealers sell to the best inquiry. These were 10c dearer with prices for some vealers 15c/kg 

higher. The yearlings sold equal for the best quality but plain to average quality was up to 15c/kg cheaper as 

were grown heifers. Grown steers were mostly unchanged and bulls eased 5c/kg.  

Vealers made from 385c to 480c with yearlings selling from 375c to 428c and a sale was out to 440c whilst 

restockers paid to 435c/kg. Plain quality yearlings sold from 265c to 360c/kg. Grown steers made from 360c to 

402c with Friesians at 331c/kg. Grown heifers sold from 322c to 370c with plainer and dairy bred heifers 

making from 305c to 325c/kg.  

The beef cows sold from 285c to 330c with dairy cows from 275c to 306c and leaner conditioned cows made 

240c to 270c/kg. Poor to plain quality cows were making from 218c to 250c/kg. Beef bulls sold from 260c to 

284c/kg. 

Market Report:​ ​Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click ​here​ for full report.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Category 

 

 

Weight 

  

 

c/kg 

 

 

$/Hd 

 

Bull 700+ 
Top 

Av 

285.0 

264.1 

$3101.28 

$2317.17 

 

Bullocks  
Top 

Av 

402.0 

362.7 

$2793.60 

$2269.33 

 

Light Steers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

480.0 

373.9 

$1536.00 

$1230.21 

 

Light Heifers 0-350 
Top 

Av 

466.0 

439.3 

$1526.15 

$1395.76 

 

Trade Steers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

480.0 

414.1 

$2010.56 

$1719.67 

 

Trade Heifers 351-500 
Top 

Av 

480.0 

362.2 

$1988.80 

$1524.26 

 

Grown Steers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

416.0 

382.6 

$2330.50 

$2037.44 

 

Grown Heifers 500+ 
Top 

Av 

435.0 

363.8 

$2141.30 

$2034.49 

 

Cows  
Top 

Av 

330.0 

290.0 

$2631.60 

$1715.54 
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Top Left: ​There were several pens topping the market today at 480c/kg, including this pen of Limousin X 

Steers sold by Elders Kerr & Co on behalf of PW & ME Hay, which returned $1974! 

Top Right: ​This excellent pen of Limousin X Heifers by the same vendor also fetched the top price of 

480c/kg, returning $1699. 

Bottom Left: ​Cows were up today and Coolana Rural P/L sold these beauties to a top of 330c/kg through 

Elders Kerr & Co, returning $2368ph. 

Bottom Right: ​This great pen of Angus Bullocks sold for a top today of 402c/kg, returning $2387ph for  

GM & JD McDonald. 

 

 

 

Upcoming Sales and Events: 

Monday March 8th - NO SALE (public holiday) 

Monday March 15th - Prime Market starts at 9am 

Thursday March 18th - Store Sale starts at 10am 

Monday March 22nd - Prime Market starts at 9am 

Monday March 29th - Prime Market starts at 9am 


