

## **WVLX Market Report**

Prime Cattle - 1st March, 2021

## Total Yarding: 627

There was another mixed quality penning of cattle with not the top end of last week seen here today. Price trends varied from the mainly usual field of buyers of which not all operated fully. The yarding of 627 head, 317 less, saw cows and vealers sell to the best inquiry. These were 10c dearer with prices for some vealers 15c/kg higher. The yearlings sold equal for the best quality but plain to average quality was up to 15c/kg cheaper as were grown heifers. Grown steers were mostly unchanged and bulls eased 5c/kg.

Vealers made from 385c to 480c with yearlings selling from 375c to 428c and a sale was out to 440c whilst restockers paid to 435c/kg. Plain quality yearlings sold from 265c to 360c/kg. Grown steers made from 360c to 402c with Friesians at 331c/kg. Grown heifers sold from 322c to 370c with plainer and dairy bred heifers making from 305c to 325c/kg.

The beef cows sold from 285c to 330c with dairy cows from 275c to 306c and leaner conditioned cows made 240c to 270c/kg. Poor to plain quality cows were making from 218c to 250c/kg. Beef bulls sold from 260c to 284c/kg.

Market Report: Reproduced courtesy of Meat & Livestock Australia Limited. Click here for full report.

Category	Weight		c/kg	\$/Hd
Bull	700+	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>285.0</b> 264.1	<b>\$3101.28</b> \$2317.17
Bullocks		<b>Top</b> Av	<b>402.0</b> 362.7	<b>\$2793.60</b> \$2269.33
Light Steers	0-350	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>480.0</b> 373.9	<b>\$1536.00</b> \$1230.21
Light Heifers	0-350	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>466.0</b> 439.3	<b>\$1526.15</b> \$1395.76
Trade Steers	351-500	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>480.0</b> 414.1	<b>\$2010.56</b> \$1719.67
Trade Heifers	351-500	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>480.0</b> 362.2	<b>\$1988.80</b> \$1524.26
<b>Grown Steers</b>	500+	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>416.0</b> 382.6	<b>\$2330.50</b> \$2037.44
Grown Heifers	500+	<b>Top</b> Av	<b>435.0</b> 363.8	<b>\$2141.30</b> \$2034.49
Cows		<b>Top</b> Av	<b>330.0</b> 290.0	<b>\$2631.60</b> \$1715.54





**Top Left:** There were several pens topping the market today at 480c/kg, including this pen of Limousin X Steers sold by Elders Kerr & Co on behalf of PW & ME Hay, which returned \$1974!

**Top Right:** This excellent pen of Limousin X Heifers by the same vendor also fetched the top price of 480c/kg, returning \$1699.

**Bottom Left:** Cows were up today and Coolana Rural P/L sold these beauties to a top of 330c/kg through Elders Kerr & Co, returning \$2368ph.

**Bottom Right:** This great pen of Angus Bullocks sold for a top today of 402c/kg, returning \$2387ph for GM & JD McDonald.

## **Upcoming Sales and Events:**

Monday March 8th - NO SALE (public holiday)

Monday March 15th - Prime Market starts at 9am

Thursday March 18th - Store Sale starts at 10am

Monday March 22nd - Prime Market starts at 9am

Monday March 29th - Prime Market starts at 9am